Sense it!  Connect it!  Bus it!  Solve it!
D
10
16
96
  0
31
0

lum. These sensors operate as spring-mass
systems, whereby the springs and mass
are made of silicon. The springs are bar-
shaped and only measure a few microns.
Our solutions for your requirements
The deflexion caused by acceleration
produces a measurable change of capaci-
tance between the resilient element and
the related electrode.
Type code
Angular
range
Reso-
lution
Output
B2N10H-Q20L60-2LI2-H1151 ±10° ≤ 0,04°
 4…20 mA Biaxial,
analog output
B2N45H-Q20L60-2LI2-H1151 ±45° ≤ 0,1°
B2N60H-Q20L60-2LI2-H1151 ±60° ≤ 0,14°
B2N10H-Q20L60-2LU3-H1151 ±10° ≤ 0,04°
0.1 … 49 V Biaxial,
analog outputB2N45H-Q20L60-2LU3-H1151 ±45° ≤ 0,1°
B2N60H-Q20L60-2LU3-H1151 ±60° ≤ 0,14°
B2N10H-Q20L60-2LU5-H1151 ±10° ≤ 0,04°
ratiometric Biaxial,
analog outputB2N45H-Q20L60-2LU5-H1151 ±45° ≤ 0,1°
B2N60H-Q20L60-2LU5-H1151 ±60° ≤ 0,14°
B1N360V-Q20L60-LI2-H1151 360° ≤ 0,14° 4…20 mA Uniaxial 360°,
analog output,
adjustable
measuring range
B1N360V-Q20L60-2LU3-H1151 360° ≤ 0,14° 0.1 … 4.9 V Uniaxial 360°,
analog output,
adjustable
measuring range
B1N360V-Q20L60-2UP6X3-H1151 360° ≤ 0,14° digital PNP
NC/NO
progra-
mable
Uniaxial 360°,
adjustable
switchpoints
B2N10H-Q42-CNX2-2H1150 ±10° ≤ 0,05°
analog,
CANopen
interface
BiaxialB2N45H-Q42-CNX2-2H1150 ±45° ≤ 0,1°
B2N60H-Q42-CNX2-2H1150 ±60° ≤ 0,1°
Connection: M12 x 1 connector ■
Supply voltage: 10 … 30 VDC,  ■
except for ratiometric voltage:
4.75 … 5.25 VDC

tance between the resilient element and
the related electrode.
Type code
Angular
range
Reso-
lution
Output
B2N10H-Q20L60-2LI2-H1151 ±10° ≤ 0,04°
 4…20 mA Biaxial,
analog output
B2N45H-Q20L60-2LI2-H1151 ±45° ≤ 0,1°
B2N60H-Q20L60-2LI2-H1151 ±60° ≤ 0,14°
B2N10H-Q20L60-2LU3-H1151 ±10° ≤ 0,04°
0.1 … 49 V Biaxial,
analog outputB2N45H-Q20L60-2LU3-H1151 ±45° ≤ 0,1°
B2N60H-Q20L60-2LU3-H1151 ±60° ≤ 0,14°
B2N10H-Q20L60-2LU5-H1151 ±10° ≤ 0,04°
ratiometric Biaxial,
analog outputB2N45H-Q20L60-2LU5-H1151 ±45° ≤ 0,1°
B2N60H-Q20L60-2LU5-H1151 ±60° ≤ 0,14°
B1N360V-Q20L60-LI2-H1151 360° ≤ 0,14° 4…20 mA Uniaxial 360°,
analog output,
adjustable
measuring range
B1N360V-Q20L60-2LU3-H1151 360° ≤ 0,14° 0.1 … 4.9 V Uniaxial 360°,
analog output,
adjustable
measuring range
B1N360V-Q20L60-2UP6X3-H1151 360° ≤ 0,14° digital PNP
NC/NO
progra-
mable
Uniaxial 360°,
adjustable
switchpoints
B2N10H-Q42-CNX2-2H1150 ±10° ≤ 0,05°
analog,
CANopen
interface
BiaxialB2N45H-Q42-CNX2-2H1150 ±45° ≤ 0,1°

tance between the resilient element and
the related electrode.
Type code
Angular
range
Reso-
lution
Output
B2N10H-Q20L60-2LI2-H1151 ±10° ≤ 0,04°
 4…20 mA Biaxial,
analog output
B2N45H-Q20L60-2LI2-H1151 ±45° ≤ 0,1°
B2N60H-Q20L60-2LI2-H1151 ±60° ≤ 0,14°
B2N10H-Q20L60-2LU3-H1151 ±10° ≤ 0,04°
0.1 … 49 V Biaxial,
analog outputB2N45H-Q20L60-2LU3-H1151 ±45° ≤ 0,1°
B2N60H-Q20L60-2LU3-H1151 ±60° ≤ 0,14°
B2N10H-Q20L60-2LU5-H1151 ±10° ≤ 0,04°
ratiometric Biaxial,
analog outputB2N45H-Q20L60-2LU5-H1151 ±45° ≤ 0,1°
B2N60H-Q20L60-2LU5-H1151 ±60° ≤ 0,14°
B1N360V-Q20L60-LI2-H1151 360° ≤ 0,14° 4…20 mA Uniaxial 360°,
analog output,
adjustable
measuring range
B1N360V-Q20L60-2LU3-H1151 360° ≤ 0,14° 0.1 … 4.9 V Uniaxial 360°,
analog output,
adjustable
measuring range
B1N360V-Q20L60-2UP6X3-H1151 360° ≤ 0,14° digital PNP
NC/NO
progra-
mable
Uniaxial 360°,
adjustable
switchpoints
B2N10H-Q42-CNX2-2H1150 ±10° ≤ 0,05°
analog,
CANopen
interface
BiaxialB2N45H-Q42-CNX2-2H1150 ±45° ≤ 0,1°

tance between the resilient element and
the related electrode.
Type code
Angular
range
Reso-
lution
Output
B2N10H-Q20L60-2LI2-H1151 ±10° ≤ 0,04°
 4…20 mA Biaxial,
analog output
B2N45H-Q20L60-2LI2-H1151 ±45° ≤ 0,1°
B2N60H-Q20L60-2LI2-H1151 ±60° ≤ 0,14°
B2N10H-Q20L60-2LU3-H1151 ±10° ≤ 0,04°
0.1 … 49 V Biaxial,
analog outputB2N45H-Q20L60-2LU3-H1151 ±45° ≤ 0,1°
B2N60H-Q20L60-2LU3-H1151 ±60° ≤ 0,14°
B2N10H-Q20L60-2LU5-H1151 ±10° ≤ 0,04°
ratiometric Biaxial,
analog outputB2N45H-Q20L60-2LU5-H1151 ±45° ≤ 0,1°
B2N60H-Q20L60-2LU5-H1151 ±60° ≤ 0,14°
B1N360V-Q20L60-LI2-H1151 360° ≤ 0,14° 4…20 mA Uniaxial 360°,
analog output,
adjustable
measuring range
B1N360V-Q20L60-2LU3-H1151 360° ≤ 0,14° 0.1 … 4.9 V Uniaxial 360°,
analog output,
adjustable
measuring range
B1N360V-Q20L60-2UP6X3-H1151 360° ≤ 0,14° digital PNP
NC/NO
progra-
mable
Uniaxial 360°,
adjustable
switchpoints
B2N10H-Q42-CNX2-2H1150 ±10° ≤ 0,05°
analog,
CANopen
interface
BiaxialB2N45H-Q42-CNX2-2H1150 ±45° ≤ 0,1°